Net Carrying Amount of Trade Receivables  4,851.93  10,567.98

Particulars
 Outstanding

 Total
 for  < 180 days  for > 180 days

Gross Carrying Amount of Trade Receivables  4,777.64  84.78  4,862.42

Expected Loss Rate  -   12.38% 12.38%

Expected Credit Losses ( Loss allowance provision)  -   10.49  10.49

Net Carrying Amount of Trade Receivables  4,777.64  74.30  4,851.93

	 Expected Credit Loss for Trade Receivables under simplified approach:

44.2	 Liquidity Risk:

	 Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the Company cannot meet its financial obligations. The objective of liquidity risk management

is to maintain sufficient liquidity and ensure that funds are available for use as per requirements. The Company manages

liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve borrowing facilities, by continously monitoring

forecast and actual cash flows, and by matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

	 The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company’s financial liabilities based on contractual undiscounted

payments:

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts : Indian Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

204

Annual Report 2021-22

SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited

Particulars
 Change in basis points Effect on Profit before Tax

Increase  Decrease  Decrease  Increase

31 March, 2022 0.50% 0.50% (130.06) 130.06

31 March, 2021 0.50% 0.50% (125.26) 125.26

Particulars Upto 1 Year 1 to 3 Years 3 to 5 Years > 5 Years Total

31 March, 2022

Non Current Borrowings (including Current

Maturities)

 4,270.00  7,598.28  6,139.29  1,212.58  19,220.15

Current Borrowings  6,791.22  6,791.22

Trade Payables  7,285.78  7,285.78

Capital Creditors  667.80  667.80

Total  19,014.80  7,598.28  6,139.29  1,212.58  33,964.95

31 March, 2021

Non Current Borrowings (including Current

Maturities)

 3,182.14  10,584.55  4,078.98  120.00  17,965.67

Current Borrowings  7,085.86  7,085.86

Trade Payables  6,544.02  6,544.02

Capital Creditors  1,686.92  1,686.92

Total  18,498.94  10,584.55  4,078.98  120.00  33,282.47

44	Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Contd.)

44.3	 Market Risk:

	 Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial isntruments will fluctuate because of changes in

market prices. Market prices comprise three types of risk, currency rate risk, interest rate risk and other price risks such as

equity risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans and advances deposits investments in debt securities

mutual funds and other equity funds.

44.3.1	 Interest Rate Risk

		  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instruments will fluctuate because of

change in market interest rates. In order to optimize the Company's position with regards to interest income and interest

expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest risk management

by balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its portfolio.

		  The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable

market environment.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts : Indian Rupees in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Financial Statements

205

82-214

Particulars

Effect on Profit before Tax

 31st March, 2022

J

 31st March, 2021

J

USD Sensitivity

Rs/USD - Increases by 1%  1.06  20.51

Rs/USD - Decreases by 1%  (1.06)  (20.51)

44	Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Contd.)

44.3.2	 Foreign Currency Exchange Rate Risk:

		  Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

Currency risk arises when transactions are denominated in foreign currencies.

		  The Company has transactional currency exposures arising from services provided or availed that are denominated in

a currency other than the functional currency. The foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are

mainly in US Dollars ($). The Company’s trade receivable and trade payable balances at the end of the reporting period